

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1252 of 2021

Amina Khatoon & Another Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Rishu Ranjan, Advocate
For the State : Mr. J.F. Toppo, S.C. VII

02/23.03.2021 The present writ petition is taken up today through Video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to remove the remaining defects, as pointed out by the office, by 9th April, 2021.

Mr. J.F. Toppo, learned S.C. VII appearing on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 6, prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to seek instruction and file counter affidavit.

The necessity of issuance of notices upon the respondent nos.7 and 8 shall be considered after filing of the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 6.

Put up this case under the appropriate heading after six weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Rohit